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      Producer: 502 Lana Rae Sulkey & Sally Soltvedt, Show Date: 09/07/24      

                     Contact: Lana Rae Sulkey 970-216-0072                     

           Location: Montrose Event Center, Montrose, CO        

                          B4B Open 4D Open-Saturday               

                                                                               

                               1D Placings                                  

   1st 15.647 $504.00         Charlotte Kasten on Eysa Get Gone Girl (KiKi) 

   2nd 15.712 $378.00         Ronnie Will on Snazzy Image                   

   3rd 16.044 $252.00         Dawn Harrison on Hannahmethemoney (Dolly)     

   4th 16.065 $126.00         Trudy Peterson on Twenty Four Karat Fame      

   5th 16.078                 Lana Rae Sulkey on I See Somethinfamous (Gus) 

                               2D Placings                                  

   1st 16.165 $432.00         Trista Linsacum on Shez Fit to Fly            

   2nd 16.223 $324.00         Grace Rooks on Quicks Last One (Arriba)       

   3rd 16.231 $216.00         Tiff Blum on Lil French Streak                

   4th 16.246 $108.00         Connie Wyatt on I Be Golden Glow              

   5th 16.278                 Mercedes Bradfield on Blew                    

   6th 16.365                 Aleah Mazurek on Quick Fancy Baron            

   7th 16.388                 Enya Sober on Instant Tears                   

   8th 16.409                 Audra Penasa on Impecable Xena                

   9th 16.417                 Trudy Peterson on Frost Tyme (Hope)           

  10th 16.456                 Taneal Braslin on DC French Vanilla           

  11th 16.458                 Taylor Davis on Ruby                          

  12th 16.459                 Jody Sheffield on J$ Epic Fame N Fire         

  13th 16.508                 Rebekah Spelman on Spencer                    

  14th 16.509                 Ronnie Will on FiredUpLittleSister            

  15th 16.544                 Ileen Lowder on MQ Tasheena Jo                

  16th 16.618                 Mercedes Bradfield on Kate's Indian Jewel (Fer

  17th 16.621                 Courtney McCracken on Time to Burn            

                               3D Placings                                  

   1st 16.647 $288.00         Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)       

   2nd 16.656 $180.00         Ky Murphy on Bogie                            

Tie    16.656 $180.00         Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy             

   4th 16.673 $ 72.00         Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro         

   5th 16.677                 Teala Castle on Reddie Ta Dash                

   6th 16.879                 Ali Spaur on Zazu                             

   7th 16.929                 Marvella Phelps on Red Biddy                  

   8th 16.967                 Jody Sheffield on Spirit                      

   9th 16.984                 Lacie Cunningham on Venti                     

  10th 17.001                 Chevelle Reed on R Just Plain Dun It          

  11th 17.018                 Teala Castle on Sweet Dreaming Diva           

  12th 17.021                 Enya Sober on Freidas Passem Kid              

  13th 17.026                 Taylor Davis on Taz Man                       

  14th 17.041                 Jodi Kirby on Honeys on Fire                  

  15th 17.047                 Rachel Morgan on Darned Wright                

  16th 17.057                 Aleah Mazurek on Shamless Miss Mousey         



  17th 17.070                 Samantha Tabor on ZZ Zeus                     

  18th 17.128                 Shelly Pinnt on Zana                          

  19th 17.131                 Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks        

  20th 17.132                 Chevelle Reed on Bar Diamond Quirt            

                               4D Placings                                  

   1st 17.321 $216.00         Jodi Kirby on Hanks Fortune Cookie            

   2nd 17.407 $162.00         Barb Steele on Rebel                          

   3rd 17.444 $108.00         Abygale Bedow on FriDeeNiteBreeze             

   4th 17.538 $ 27.00         Ileen Lowder on Dirty Cat                     

Tie    17.538 $ 27.00         Emily Steiner on LilzipinmyMoonshine          

   6th 17.616                 Kiarra Sheets on Frenchmansflitinlass         

   7th 17.644                 Jess Kelshaw on Hat                           

   8th 17.910                 Morgan Nutter on Stoli My Paycheck (Spice)    

   9th 17.919                 Tammie Lang on IB Blue Ice                    

  10th 18.002                 Miranda Hammer on Dandy                       

  11th 18.334                 Haley Funk on Uma                             

  12th 18.588                 Grace Freeman on Diva                         

  13th 18.609                 Bailey Loesch on Sea Vipers Epic Jet          

  14th 19.732                 Barb Steele on Impecable Fantasy              

N/T    400.000                Kiarra Sheets on Big Steppin Lady             

N/T    400.000                Grace Freeman on Easily Elvis                 

N/T    400.000                Ronnie Will on Paris                          

N/T    400.000                Jennifer Hecht on My Feleena                  

N/T    400.000                Brittany Brooks on Zippy                      

N/T    415.545                Rachel Huerkamp on Perfectly French (Darla)   

N/T    415.883                Rachel Huerkamp on John Henry                 

N/T    416.064                Jordan Morgan on Just Firewater               

N/T    416.439                Abygale Bedow on Show Shine Whiz              

N/T    416.502                Tara Olson on Blushing Cactus Quinn           

N/T    416.621                Alicia Flohr on Pocket full of Sparks         

N/T    416.621                Charlotte Kasten on DD Famous Red Fox (Zara)  

N/T    416.633                Jessica Hangs on Paisley                      

N/T    416.641                Larame Barnett on Riatas French Kiss          

N/T    416.714                Faith Vickers on Namgis N39                   

N/T    416.789                Tess Gore on Mr Tresseis Royal Fame           

N/T    416.830                Josse Sheffield on Amplified Guy (Dynamite)   

N/T    417.091                Whitney Woolley on Otta Be Te                 

N/T    417.234                Alicia Flohr on TS Perks Penny                

                                 B4B  Jackpot-Saturday              

                                                                               

                               1D Placings                                  

   1st 16.044 $121.00         Dawn Harrison on Hannahmethemoney (Dolly)     

   2nd 16.078 $ 91.00         Lana Rae Sulkey on I See Somethinfamous (Gus) 

   3rd 16.231 $ 60.00         Tiff Blum on Lil French Streak                

   4th 16.284 $ 30.00         Taylor Davis on Ruby                          

   5th 16.459                 Jody Sheffield on J$ Epic Fame N Fire         

   6th 16.504                 Jessica Hangs on Paisley                      

   7th 16.647                 Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)       



   8th 16.656                 Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy             

                               2D Placings                                  

   1st 16.879 $104.00         Ali Spaur on Zazu                             

   2nd 16.967 $ 78.00         Jody Sheffield on Spirit                      

   3rd 17.001 $ 52.00         Chevelle Reed on R Just Plain Dun It          

   4th 17.041 $ 26.00         Jodi Kirby on Honeys on Fire                  

   5th 17.128                 Shelly Pinnt on Zana                          

   6th 17.131                 Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks        

   7th 17.132                 Chevelle Reed on Bar Diamond Quirt            

   8th 17.321                 Jodi Kirby on Hanks Fortune Cookie            

   9th 17.327                 Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show              

  10th 17.407                 Barb Steele on Rebel                          

                               3D Placings                                  

   1st 17.502 $ 69.00         Marvella Phelps on Wilma                      

   2nd 17.538 $ 52.00         Emily Steiner on LilzipinmyMoonshine          

   3rd 17.616 $ 35.00         Kiarra Sheets on Frenchmans flitinlass        

   4th 17.656 $ 17.00         Whitney Woolley on Otta Be Te                 

   5th 17.703                 Abby Zellar on PKCG SlipnMeDaFrench (PK)      

   6th 17.919                 Tammie Lang on IB Blue Ice                    

   7th 18.002                 Miranda Hammer on Dandy                       

                               4D Placings                                  

   1st 18.334 $ 52.00         Haley Funk on Uma                             

   2nd 19.732 $ 39.00         Barb Steele on Impecable Fantasy              

   3rd 20.444 $ 26.00         Sandy Duran on Hankins Candy Cat              

   4th 20.451 $ 13.00         Jess Kelshaw on G-String                      

   5th 20.805                 Hailey Kelshaw on Cat                         

   6th 24.518                 Pepper Kelshaw on Tank                        

N/T    400.000                Jennifer Hecht on My Feleena                  

N/T    416.714                Faith Vickers on Namgis N39                   

N/T    416.830                Josse Sheffield on Amplified Guy (Dynamite)   

N/T    418.096                Hadley Linsacum on Sparkles N Whiskey         

N/T    434.957                Larame Barnett on Riatas French Kiss          

                              B4B  3D  Novice-Saturday             

                                                                               

                               1D Placings                                  

   1st 16.409 $ 88.00         Audra Penasa on Impecable Xena                

   2nd 16.481 $ 68.00         Larame Barnett on Riatas French Kiss          

   3rd 16.504 $ 49.00         Jessica Hangs on Paisley                      

   4th 16.725                 Taylor Davis on Bella                         

   5th 16.967                 Jody Sheffield on Spirit                      

   6th 16.984                 Lacie Cunningham on Venti                     

   7th 17.047                 Rachel Morgan on Darned Wright                

   8th 17.131                 Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks        

   9th 17.327                 Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show              

                               2D Placings                                  

   1st 17.444 $ 69.00         Abygale Bedow on FriDeeNiteBreeze             

   2nd 17.628 $ 53.00         Larame Barnett on Streakinlil Moon            

   3rd 17.703 $ 38.00         Abby Zellar on PKCG SlipnMeDaFrench (PK)      



   4th 18.074                 Clayton Ross on Albert                        

   5th 18.153                 Grace Freeman on Sexy Red                     

                               3D Placings                                  

   1st 18.501 $ 39.00         Lacie Cunningham on Waylon                    

   2nd 19.876 $ 30.00         Kaydence Rees on Zorro                        

   3rd 19.960 $ 22.00         Bailey Rees on Short Stack                    

   4th 28.870                 Stephany Kaylor on Peyote                     

N/T    421.004                Sandy Duran on Hankins Candy Cat              

                               B4B  Pole Bending-Saturday         

                                                                               

                               1D Placings                                  

   1st 21.257 $147.00         Connie Wyatt on I Be Golden Glow              

   2nd 21.432 $ 98.00         Taneal Braslin on Dolly                       

   3rd 21.892                 Jody Sheffield on J$ Epic Fame N Fire         

   4th 22.646                 Courtney McCracken on Time to Burn            

   5th 23.141                 Shelly Pinnt on Zana                          

   6th 23.180                 Larame Barnett on Riatas French Kiss          

                               2D Placings                                  

   1st 23.680 $ 98.00         Teala Castle on Sweet Dreaming Diva           

   2nd 24.343 $ 65.00         Josse Sheffield on Amplified Guy (Dynamite)   

   3rd 24.627                 Jess Kelshaw on Hat                           

   4th 24.969                 Larame Barnett on Streakinlil Moon            

   5th 27.385                 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro         

   6th 27.661                 Enya Sober on Instant Tears                   

   7th 29.225                 Haley Funk on Uma                             

   8th 30.148                 Lacie Cunningham on Waylon                    

   9th 31.026                 Hailey Kelshaw on Cat                         

  10th 31.773                 Pepper Kelshaw on Tank                        

N/T    400.000                Grace Freeman on Easily Elvis                 

                             B4B  4D Open-Sunday                

                                                                               

                               1D Placings                                  

   1st 15.223 $566.00         Rachel Huerkamp on Perfectly French (Darla)   

   2nd 15.514 $481.00         Ronnie Will on Snazzy Image                   

   3rd 15.591 $381.00         Mandy Rush on Savvy Edward (Savvy)            

                               2D Placings                                  

   1st 15.781 $404.00         Lana Rae Sulkey on I See Somethinfamous (Gus) 

   2nd 15.892 $330.00         Charlotte Kasten on DD Famous Red Fox (Zara)  

   3rd 15.919 $245.00         Tess Younger on Laico's First Nick Bar (Choya)

   4th 15.984 $159.00         Dawn Harrison on Hannahmethemoney (Dolly)     

   5th 15.991 $ 86.00         Trudy Peterson on Twenty Four Karat Fame      

   6th 15.998                 Aleah Mazurek on Quick Fancy Baron            

   7th 16.022                 Trudy Peterson on Frost Tyme (Hope)           

   8th 16.108                 Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)       

   9th 16.116                 Ronnie Will on FiredUpLittleSister            

  10th 16.142                 Rebekah Spelman on Spencer                    

  11th 16.177                 Mercedes Bradfield on Blew                    



                               3D Placings                                  

   1st 16.234 $269.00         Abygale Bedow on Show Shine Whiz              

   2nd 16.253 $220.00         Trista Linsacum on Shez Fit to Fly            

   3rd 16.292 $163.00         Larame Barnett on Riatas French Kiss          

   4th 16.301 $106.00         Ky Murphy on Bogie                            

   5th 16.317 $ 57.00         Jordan Morgan on Just Firewater               

   6th 16.375                 Audra Penasa on Impecable Xena                

   7th 16.380                 Connie Wyatt on I Be Golden Glow              

   8th 16.435                 Ileen Lowder on MQ Tasheena Jo                

   9th 16.452                 Jessica Hangs on Paisley                      

  10th 16.459                 Abygale Bedow on FriDeeNiteBreeze             

  11th 16.470                 Stephanie Lujan on Zoomin for Honeys          

  12th 16.495                 Grace Rooks on Quicks Last One (Arriba)       

  13th 16.514                 Mercedes Bradfield on Kate's Indian Jewel (Fer

  14th 16.515                 Tiff Blum on Lil French Streak                

  15th 16.517                 Teala Castle on Reddie Ta Dash                

  16th 16.530                 Alicia Flohr on Pocket full of Sparks         

  17th 16.556                 Jody Sheffield on J$ Epic Fame N Fire         

  18th 16.584                 Morgan Nutter on Stoli My Paycheck (Spice)    

  19th 16.609                 Marvella Phelps on Red Biddy                  

  20th 16.635                 Bailey Loesch on Sea Vipers Epic Jet          

  21st 16.642                 Faith Vickers on Namgis N39                   

  22nd 16.662                 Shelly Pinnt on Zana                          

  23rd 16.684                 Gentry Velazquez on Yoda                      

                               4D Placings                                  

   1st 16.723 $202.00         Lacie Cunningham on Venti                     

   2nd 16.725 $165.00         Miranda Hammer on Dandy                       

   3rd 16.735 $122.00         Enya Sober on Instant Tears                   

   4th 16.738 $ 80.00         Enya Sober on Freidas Passem Kid              

   5th 16.793 $ 43.00         Alicia Flohr on TS Perks Penny                

   6th 16.796                 Marvella Phelps on Wilma                      

   7th 16.803                 Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy             

   8th 16.842                 Tara Olson on Blushing Cactus Quinn           

   9th 16.845                 Brylee Peterson on Widows Badger              

  10th 16.899                 Teala Castle on Sweet Dreaming Diva           

  11th 16.968                 Jodi Kirby on Honeys on Fire                  

  12th 17.018                 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro         

  13th 17.067                 Rachel Morgan on Darned Wright                

  14th 17.091                 Chevelle Reed on R Just Plain Dun It          

  15th 17.094                 Aleah Mazurek on Shamless Miss Mousey         

  16th 17.100                 Ali Spaur on Zazu                             

  17th 17.125                 Lori Corzine on Holly's King                  

  18th 17.154                 Kiarra Sheets on Frenchmans flitinlass        

  19th 17.233                 Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show              

  20th 17.251                 Barb Steele on Rebel                          

  21st 17.264                 Brittany Brooks on Zippy                      

  22nd 17.306                 Sheri Cano on Tomorrow                        

  23rd 17.308                 Whitney Woolley on Otta Be Te                 

  24th 17.350                 Jess Kelshaw on Hat                           



  25th 17.361                 Samantha Tabor on ZZ Zeus                     

  26th 17.779                 Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks        

  27th 17.840                 Tammie Lang on IB Blue Ice                    

  28th 17.894                 Jodi Kirby on Hanks Fortune Cookie            

  29th 18.001                 Emily Steiner on LilzipinmyMoonshine          

  30th 18.241                 Isabella Prough on Any Body But You (ABBY)    

  31st 18.321                 Grace Freeman on Diva                         

  32nd 18.756                 Barb Steele on Impecable Fantasy              

  33rd 19.223                 Haley Funk on Uma                             

  34th 22.279                 Jessica Rummel on Nitro                       

  35th 30.383                 Rebekah Spelman on Strike A Dry Corona        

N/T    400.000                Grace Freeman on Easily Elvis                 

N/T    400.000                Jennifer Hecht on My Feleena                  

N/T    400.000                Tess Gore on Mr Tresseis Royal Fame           

N/T    400.000                Courtney McCracken on Time to Burn            

N/T    415.851                Rachel Huerkamp on John Henry                 

N/T    415.941                Charlotte Kasten on Eysa Get Gone Girl (KiKi) 

N/T    416.132                Lori Corzine on RGR Golden Oak                

N/T    416.403                Chevelle Reed on Bar Diamond Quirt            

N/T    416.403                Taneal Braslin on DC French Vanilla           

<i>N/T    416.648                Jody Sheffield on Spirit                      

<g>N/T    416.751                Ileen Lowder on Dirty Cat                     

<i>N/T    417.462                Sarah LeValley on MQH Miss Bright Frost       

<g>N/T    418.080                Josse Sheffield on Amplified Guy (Dynamite)   

                              B4B 4D Jackpot-Sunday               

                               1D Placings                                  

   1st 15.591 $151.00         Mandy Rush on Savvy Edward (Savvy)            

   2nd 15.781 $113.00         Lana Rae Sulkey on I See Somethinfamous (Gus) 

   3rd 15.919 $ 76.00         Tess Younger on Laico's First Nick Bar (Choya)

   4th 15.984 $ 38.00         Dawn Harrison on Hannahmethemoney (Dolly)     

   5th 16.050                 Abygale Bedow on Show Shine Whiz              

   6th 16.108                 Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)       

                               2D Placings                                  

   1st 16.452 $130.00         Jessica Hangs on Paisley                      

   2nd 16.515 $ 97.00         Tiff Blum on Lil French Streak                

   3rd 16.556 $ 65.00         Jody Sheffield on J$ Epic Fame N Fire         

   4th 16.642 $ 32.00         Faith Vickers on Namgis N39                   

   5th 16.662                 Shelly Pinnt on Zana                          

   6th 16.684                 Gentry Velazquez on Yoda                      

   7th 16.723                 Lacie Cunningham on Venti                     

   8th 16.725                 Miranda Hammer on Dandy                       

   9th 16.803                 Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy             

  10th 16.845                 Brylee Peterson on Widows Badger              

  11th 16.968                 Jodi Kirby on Honeys on Fire                  

                               3D Placings                                  

   1st 17.067 $ 86.00         Rachel Morgan on Darned Wright                

   2nd 17.091 $ 65.00         Chevelle Reed on R Just Plain Dun It          



   3rd 17.100 $ 43.00         Ali Spaur on Zazu                             

   4th 17.125 $ 22.00         Lori Corzine on Holly's King                  

   5th 17.154                 Kiarra Sheets on Frenchmans flitinlass        

   6th 17.233                 Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show              

   7th 17.251                 Barb Steele on Rebel                          

   8th 17.306                 Sheri Cano on Tomorrow                        

   9th 17.308                 Whitney Woolley on Otta Be Te                 

  10th 17.451                 Abby Zellar on PKCG SlipnMeDaFrench (PK)      

                               4D Placings                                  

   1st 17.779 $ 65.00         Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks        

   2nd 17.806 $ 49.00         Hadley Linsacum on Sparkles N Whiskey         

  3rd 17.840 $ 32.00         Tammie Lang on IB Blue Ice                    

   4th 17.894 $ 16.00         Jodi Kirby on Hanks Fortune Cookie            

   5th 18.001                 Emily Steiner on LilzipinmyMoonshine          

   6th 18.756                 Barb Steele on Impecable Fantasy              

   7th 19.014                 Hailey Kelshaw on Cat                         

   8th 19.223                 Haley Funk on Uma                             

   9th 19.468                 Savannah Cano on Christie's Beau              

  10th 20.286                 Sandy Duran on Hankins Candy Cat              

  11th 20.771                 Jess Kelshaw on G-String                      

  12th 24.846                 Pepper Kelshaw on Tank                        

N/T    400.000                Jennifer Hecht on My Feleena                  

N/T    416.403                Chevelle Reed on Bar Diamond Quirt            

N/T    416.648                Jody Sheffield on Spirit                      

N/T    416.971                Lori Corzine on RGR Golden Oak                

N/T    417.093                Rebekah Spelman on Bullet                     

N/T    418.080                Josse Sheffield on Amplified Guy (Dynamite)   

                          B4B  3D  Novice-Sunday              

                                                                               

                               1D Placings                                  

   1st 16.292 $ 88.00         Larame Barnett on Riatas French Kiss          

   2nd 16.375 $ 68.00         Audra Penasa on Impecable Xena                

   3rd 16.452 $ 49.00         Jessica Hangs on Paisley                      

   4th 16.459                 Abygale Bedow on FriDeeNiteBreeze             

   5th 16.723                 Lacie Cunningham on Venti                     

   6th 17.233                 Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show              

   7th 17.268                 Grace Freeman on Sexy Red                     

                               2D Placings                                  

   1st 17.308 $ 69.00         Larame Barnett on Streakinlil Moon            

   2nd 17.451 $ 53.00         Abby Zellar on PKCG SlipnMeDaFrench (PK)      

   3rd 17.735 $ 38.00         Cheyanne Germann on DM Real Favorable         

   4th 17.779                 Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks        

   5th 18.102                 Lacie Cunningham on Waylon                    

   6th 18.132                 Abigail Budde on Lewis                        

   7th 18.241                 Isabella Prough on Any Body But You (ABBY)    

                               3D Placings                                  

   1st 18.420 $ 39.00         Bentley Patrick on Uma                        

   2nd 18.511 $ 30.00         Tess Younger on Talk Irish To Me              



   3rd 19.468 $ 22.00         Savannah Cano on Christie's Beau              

   4th 20.737                 Sandy Duran on Hankins Candy Cat              

N/T    416.648                Jody Sheffield on Spirit                      

                             B4B Pole Bending-Sunday          

                                                                               

                               1D Placings                                  

   1st 21.009 $136.00         Jody Sheffield on J$ Epic Fame N Fire         

   2nd 21.795 $105.00         Shelly Pinnt on Zana                          

   3rd 22.655 $ 76.00         Larame Barnett on Riatas French Kiss          

   4th 22.694                 Larame Barnett on Streakinlil Moon            

                               2D Placings                                  

   1st 23.204 $ 91.00         Jody Sheffield on Spirit                      

   2nd 23.370 $ 70.00         Teala Castle on Sweet Dreaming Diva           

   3rd 24.342 $ 51.00         Jess Kelshaw on Hat                           

   4th 24.701                 Lacie Cunningham on Waylon                    

   5th 24.713                 Josse Sheffield on Amplified Guy (Dynamite)   

   6th 25.624                 Isabella Prough on Any Body But You (ABBY)    

   7th 26.000                 Taneal Braslin on Dolly                       

   8th 27.040                 Cheyanne Germann on DM Real Favorable         

   9th 27.227                 Connie Wyatt on I Be Golden Glow              

  10th 27.494                 Savannah Cano on Christie's Beau              

  11th 27.738                 Hailey Kelshaw on Cat                         

  12th 28.308                 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro         

  13th 28.855                 Enya Sober on Instant Tears                   

 14th 30.067                 Abigail Budde on Lewis                        

  15th 30.488                 Courtney McCracken on Time to Burn            

  16th 32.913                 Pepper Kelshaw on Tank                        

  17th 53.656                 Oaklee McClanahan on Cisco                    

N/T    400.000                Grace Freeman on Easily Elvis                 


